TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salton, Inc.		03/17/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CrowleyJones, L.P.	
Street Address:	500 San Marcos, Suite 201	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78702	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76489826	SWEEPEZE
Serial Number:	78267368	EYE-VAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)480-0858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 477-3830

Email: dbeasley@iptechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Firm of H. Dale Langley, Jr.

Address Line 1: 610 W. Lynn

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HORS:002 & HORS:006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Dale Langley, Jr.	
Signature:	/hdljr/	
Date:	05/22/2006 TRADEMARK	

900049455 REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0505

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bill of Sale effective as of 031904 dated 031706#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale effective as of 031904 dated 031706#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0506

EXHIBIT "B" Bill of Sale BILL OF SALE

Salton. Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), for and in consideration of termination that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") related to "SweepIZE" by and between Horseshoe Bowl. L.P. and Seller, dated as of March 19, 2004 pursuant to that Termination and Assignment Agreement, executed concurrently herewith (the "Termination Agreement") by and between Seller and CrowleyJones, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Purchaser"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Seller, does hereby sell and assign to the Purchaser and its successors and assigns, forever, a one hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Assets, as more fully set forth below and in the Termination Agreement.

- 1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Termination Agreement or APA, as applicable.
- 2. Sale and Assignment. The Seller, pursuant to the Termination Agreement, hereby SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS, CONVEYS, SETS OVER AND CONFIRMS to the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, to have and to hold forever, all of the Seller's right and title, interest and benefit, of every kind and character whatsoever in, to or with respect to all of the assets set forth below, wherever situated anywhere in the world (collectively, the "Assets"):

"Assets" means the following assets of Seller:

- U.S. Patent Number 6,671,924, issued on January 6, 2004, titled "VACUUM DUSTPAN"
- U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/750,504, filed on December 31, 2003, titled "VACUUM DUSTPAN"
- U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/389,162, filed on March 14, 2003, titled "AUTOMATED ELECTRONIC VACUUM SYSTEM AND METHOD"

PCT Application No. PCT/US03/20632, filed on July 1, 2003, titled "AUTOMATED ELECTRONIC VACUUM SYSTEM AND METHOD"

China Patent Application, corresponding to U.S. Ser. No. 10/389,162

- U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 76/489,826, for "SWEEPEZE"
- U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 78/267.368, for "EYE-VAC"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0507 The Product (as defined in the APA) The Intellectual Property (as define in the APA) All Tooling (as defined in the APA) All Production Tools (as defined in the APA) Any designs, drawings or specifications related to any of the above referenced items All other items transferred to Salton pursuant to the APA. Notwithstanding to the forgoing. Salton makes no representation , warranty or agreement concerning any tools or tooling which is: (i) not in the possession of Salton, or (ii) paid for by Salton. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Bill of Sale to be duly executed and delivered in its name and on its behalf, all as of the date and year first above written. SALTON, INC. SELLER: CROWLEYJONES, L.P. PURCHASER: By: CrowleyJones Management Company, L.L.C., its General Partner

Terry Jones, Manager

RECORDED: 05/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0508